



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
<b>OWNER: City of Cle Elum</b> <b>PROJECT: First Street and Douglas Munro Intersection Improvements</b> <b>HLA PROJECT NO.: 22031</b> <b>BID OPENING DATE: June 23, 2022</b> <b>TIB PROJECT NO.: 6-E-930(005)-1</b>						Knobel's Electric, Inc.  801 Tennant Lane  Yakima, WA 98901		Northeast Electric  1780 Down River Drive  Woodland, WA 98674		Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc.  P.O. Box 586  Easton, WA 98925	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 59,825.00	\$ 59,825.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	160	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,320.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	15	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 780.00
9	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	30	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 17,490.00
10	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	90	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00
13	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	90	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 14,400.00
14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
15	Traffic Signal System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 383,300.00	\$ 383,300.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 418,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
16	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
17	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
<b>BID TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 472,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 565,060.00</b>		<b>\$ 628,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 691,840.00</b>
<b>ENGINEER'S REPORT</b>						<b>ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS</b>					
Competitive bids were opened June 23, 2022. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Knobel's Electric, Inc.   Digitally signed by Ben Annen Date: 2022.06.23 15:04:12 -07'00'  Project Engineer _____ Date _____						<b>BIDDER</b>				<b>BID TOTAL</b>	
						Belsaas and Smith Construction, Inc.				\$ 834,875.00	
						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					